
Voltage Variable Attenuator PVA-453-34-D+
Typical Performance Curves 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

At
te

nu
at

io
n 

(d
B)

Frequency (MHz)

Attenuation Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = -40°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

At
te

nu
at

io
n 

(d
B)

Frequency (MHz)

Attenuation Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = 25°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

At
te

nu
at

io
n 

(d
B)

Frequency (MHz)

Attenuation Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = 85°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

In
pu

t R
L 

(d
B)

Frequency (MHz)

Input Return Loss Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = -40°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

In
pu

t R
L 

(d
B)

Frequency (MHz)

Input Return Loss Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = 25°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

In
pu

t R
L 

(d
B)

Frequency (MHz)

Input Return Loss Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = 85°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

REV. OR
PVA-453-34-D+

7/6/2022
Page 1 of 2



Voltage Variable Attenuator PVA-453-34-D+
Typical Performance Curves 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

O
ut

pu
t R

L 
(d

B)

Frequency (MHz)

Output Return Loss Vs. Control Voltage @Temperature = -40°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

O
ut

pu
t R

L 
(d

B)

Frequency (MHz)

Output Return Loss Vs. Control Voltage @Temperature = 25°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2000 10000 18000 26000 34000 42000 50000

O
ut

pu
t R

L 
(d

B)

Frequency (MHz)

Output Return Loss Vs. Control Voltage @ Temperature = 85°C

Vctrl1=-4V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-4V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-4V Vctrl1=-2V, Vctrl2=-2V
Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=-2V Vctrl1=0V, Vctrl2=0V

0

3

6

9

12

15

10000 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000 40000 45000

N
oi

se
 F

ig
ur

e 
(d

B)

Frequency (MHz)

Noise Figure Vs. Temperature 
@ Vctrl1=-4V & Vctrl2=-4V

Temp = -40 °C

Temp = 25 °C

Temp = 85 °C

REV. OR
PVA-453-34-D+

7/6/2022
Page 2 of 2


